507412157 07/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7459085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANN+HUMMEL WATER SOLUTIONS HOLDING PTE. LTD	06/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANN+HUMMEL LIFE SCIENCES & ENVIRONMENT HOLDING SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	23 ROCHESTER PARK
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	13924

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17004656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 497141984316

Email: patentmanagement@mann-hummel.com

Correspondent Name: MANN+HUMMEL GMBH

Address Line 1: SCHWIEBERDINGER STRASSE 126
Address Line 4: LUDWIGSBURG, GERMANY 71636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6234/US-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES HASSELBECK
SIGNATURE:	/James Hasselbeck/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignee_Name_Change#page1.tif source=Assignee_Name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT 507412157 REEL: 060669 FRAME: 0549

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Group Art Unit:

Mark King et al. Examiner:

Serial No.: 17/004,656 Confirmation No.: 7497

Filed: 27-August-2020

For: ECO-FRIENDLY AIR FILTER ELEMENT HAVING FIXATION SLITS AND

REUSABLE EXOSKELETON FRAME

Attorney Docket No.: 6234/US-2

ASSIGNEE NAME CHANGE, (THE ACTUAL ASSIGNEE IS UNCHANGED, SAME ENTITY)

Commissioner for Patents United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Important to understand here: The Assignee has not changed. This request is only for an update of the Assignee's name and office address, still within Singapore. The Assignee is the Applicant (same entity here).

Due to continuing expansion into new product areas, the Applicant/ Assignee: "MANN+HUMMEL WATER SOLUTIONS HOLDING PTE. LTD, Singapore, (SG)" has updated their name to: "MANN+HUMMEL LIFE SCIENCES & ENVIRONMENT HOLDING SINGAPORE PTE. LTD." to better align their business name with new products and market development goals.

It is important to note that the Applicant/Assignee is unchanged. Specifically, "MANN+HUMMEL LIFE SCIENCES & ENVIRONMENT HOLDING SINGAPORE PTE. LTD." is exactly the updated name of "MANN+HUMMEL WATER SOLUTIONS HOLDING

PATENT REEL: 060669 FRAME: 0550

Atty Dkt No. 6234/US-2

S/N 17/004,656

PTE. LTD". As part of this change, the applicant's staffing is growing and therefore moved

to a new larger office in Singapore.

As required by 37 CFR 1.46(c)(1) and MPEP 605.01, a Corrected Application Data Sheet

(ADS) was submitted on 26-May-2022 and entered by the USPTO, entering the above

correction into the record. As in the Corrected Application Data Sheet (ADS), the

Applicant's/ Assignee's name and business address is as follows:

MANN+HUMMEL LIFE SCIENCES & ENVIRONMENT HOLDING SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

23 Rochester Park

#04-02

SINGAPORE (139234)

This, for the record, for recording into the USPTO Assignment Division.

As provided by the Power of Attorney entered by the USPTO on 31-May-2022, the

undersigned is enabled to act for the Applicant/ Assignee.

Thank you, and with kind greetings,

29-July-2022

By: /James Hasselbeck/

James R. Hasselbeck (Reg. No. 42,641)

Mobile (US): +1 989-660-9147

Correspondence:

MANN+HUMMEL GmbH

Customer: 79888

patentmanagement@mann-hummel.com

PATENT

REEL: 060669 FRAME: 0551